RECOMMENDATION(S)/ACTION REQUESTED OF COUNCIL:   
Approve Resolution 2020-13 Accepting a Cash Donation to City.  

SUMMARY/BACKGROUND:  
A donor who requested to remain anonymous has made a generous donation to the Lake Stevens Police 
Department of six thousand, five hundred dollars ($6,500), under conditions specified in the attached 
Exhibit A. 

Lake Stevens Ordinance 948 allows acceptance of donations of value greater than $5,000 by City Council 
Resolution. 

APPLICABLE CITY POLICIES:   
LSMC 3.60 – Donations to City  

BUDGET IMPACT:

[...]

WHEREAS, RCW 35.21.100 and RCW 35A.11.010 allow cities to accept donated money or 
property by Ordinance; and 

WHEREAS, Lake Stevens Ordinance 948 allows acceptance of donations of value greater than 
$5,000 by City Council Resolution; and 

WHEREAS, a donor who requested to remain anonymous has made a generous donation of six 
thousand, five hundred dollars ($6,500), under conditions specified in the attached Exhibit A; and 

WHEREAS, the City is willing to fulfill the conditions expressed in Exhibit A in exchange for 
the donation.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
LAKE STEVENS, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS: